consolidated financial statements are consistent with those set out in the Group’s audited consolidated
financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2006.

2. RESTATEMENT OF 2005/06 INTERIM CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Properties held for development

The Group has leased out certain properties intended for redevelopment at some later stage on a
short-term basis. These properties are stated as properties held for development in the Group’s
consolidated balance sheet. When preparing the unaudited interim financial statements of the Group
for the six months ended 30 September 2005, rental income, property expenses and finance costs
associated with these properties were capitalised in the cost of properties held for development.
During the process of the audit of the Group’s consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31
March 2006, it was determined that these rental income, property expenses and finance costs should
be recognised or charged to profit or loss. To conform to the policies adopted for the audited
consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2006, the consolidated income statement
for the six months ended 30 September 2005 was restated as follows:

As previously
reported Restatement As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 612,523 1,584 614,107
Contract costs (574,904) – (574,904)
Property expenses (740) (122) (862)
Other revenue and gains 3,987 – 3,987
Administrative expenses (13,125) – (13,125)
Gain on revaluation of investment properties 25,427 – 25,427
Finance costs (7,283) (1,444) (8,727)
Share of loss of a jointly-controlled entity (11) – (11)
Tax (8,164) – (8,164)

Profit for the period 37,710 18 37,728

Earnings per share – Basic HK4.0 cents – HK4.0 cents

VANTAGE INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
IN

T
E

R
IM

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

0
6/07

7

3. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Analysis of the Group’s segment revenue and segment results by business segments, which is the
Group’s primary basis of segment reporting, is as follows:

Renovation, repairs
Building construction Civil engineering works and maintenance Property investment Property development Consolidated

Six months ended Six months ended Six months ended Six months ended Six months ended Six months ended
30 September 30 September 30 September 30 September 30 September 30 September